502710794 03/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2757398

Stylesheet Version	v1.2			El A0 ID. 1 A12/0/030	
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
		N	Name	Execution Date	
OSAMUYIMEN THOMPSON STEWART				05/18/2006	
LIWEI DAI				05/18/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	INTERNATIO	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION			
Street Address:		NEW ORCHARD ROAD			
City:	ARMONK	ARMONK			
State/Country:	NEW YORK	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10504	10504			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 12055952			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number: (617)646-8646 Phone: 617-646-8000 Email: patents_AJT@wolfgreenfield.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			N0484.70785US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CAITLIN HOWLETT			
Signature:			/Caitlin Howlett/		
Date:			03/07/2014		
Total Attachments: 2 source=N048470785 source=N048470785					

PATENT REEL: 032373 FRAME: 0817

Taiwan
IBM Docket No. YOR920060012US1

ASSIGNMENT

1. The undersigned hereby undertake that the invention/new utility model/new design entitled (a)

METHOD AND APPARTUS FOR RECOGNIZING AND REACTING TO USER PERSONALITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPEECH RECOGNITION SYSTEM

was truly invented by me/us.

 The undersigned hereby assign all my/our rights and interests regarding the invention/new utility model/new design, including the right to claim priority, insofar as the Republic of China is concerned to (b) INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of (c) the State of New York, USA and located at (d) New Orchard Road, Armonk, NY 10504, USA

Signature (e) Ettisupen.	Signature Day
Name (Print) (f) Osamuvimen Thompson Stewart	Name (Print) Liwei Dai
Date Flay 18	Date May 18. 2006
Nationality Canada	Nationality China
Signature	Signature
Name (Print)	Name (Print)
Date	Dato
Nationality	Nationality

NOTE: (a) title of invention/new utility model/new design

- (b) the name of Assignee
- (c) the name of the country or state and country
- (d) address of the Assignee
- (e) signature(s) of inventor(s)
- (f) name(s) in print of inventor(s)

(Neither notarization nor legalization is required for this document)

Patents of Invention or Design - THAILAND Docket No.: YOR920060012031

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention/Design

METHOD AND APPARTUS FOR RECOGNIZING AND REACTING TO USER PERSONALITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPEECH RECOGNITION SYSTEM

Assignor(s):

Osamuyimen Thompson Stewart Liwei Dai

Assignee(s):

International Business Machines Corporation

The Assignor(s) declare that I/we are the inventor(s) of the above mentioned invention/design and for due consideration hereby assign the right to apply for and obtain patents therefor in Thailand to the Assignee(s) and the Assignee(s) hereby accept such assignment.

In witness whereof, the Assignor(s) and Assignee(s) have signed their names below, effective on the date above.

ASSIGNORS:

Osamuyimen Thompson Stewart

Liwei Dai

assignee:

RECORDED: 03/07/2014

International Business Machines Corporation

Lynne D. Anderson

Program Manager, US Patent Office Liaison

PATENT REEL: 032373 FRAME: 0819